G180
OVERWING NOZZLES
How To Order
Tel: +1 905 829-8619
Fax: +1 905 829-8620
www.emcowheaton.com Emco Wheaton Corp.
2390 South Service Road
Oakville, Ontario L6L 5M9
Canada
The G180 is available with exactly the features that you desire. To configure your nozzle, simply
select one item from each of the categories below to form the part number. For example, a
nozzle with 1.5" Flared spout and bumper ring, 1.5" NPT inlet without check valve, Standard
Grounding cable and Dust Cap, and Black Handle Guard — would be part number G180-LBTB.
G180-NNNB
N = None
A = 1” Straight / No Bumper Ring
C = 1” Straight With Bumper Ring
E = 1.5” Straight / No Bumper Ring
G = 1.5” Straight With Bumper Ring
H = SPEED SPOUT™ including 2 spouts
(1” straight and 1.5” flared)
J = 1.5” Flared / No Bumper Ring
L = 1.5” Flared With Bumper Ring
P = SPEED SPOUT™ including 2 LONG
(9”) spouts (1.5” straight and
flared) 60 mesh strainer
Q = SPEED SPOUT™ including 2 spouts
(1” straight and 1.5” straight)
R = SPEED SPOUT™ including 2 spouts
(1” straight and 1.5” straight)
  – No Bumper Ring
V = SPEED SPOUT™ including 2 spouts
(1.5” straight and flared)
W = SPEED SPOUT™ including 3 spouts
(1” straight, 1.5” straight, flared)
  – No Bumper Ring
Y = SPEED SPOUT™ including 3 spouts
(1” straight, 1.5” straight, flared)
   *All options include 100 – mesh
strainer unless otherwise indicated
SPOUT
N = None
B = 1.5” NPT
  No check valve
D = 1.5” NPT
  With check valve
F = 1.25” NPT
  No check valve
H = 1.25” NPT
  With check valve
K = 1” NPT
  No check valve
M = 1” NPT
  With check valve
R = 1.5” ISO
  No check valve
S = 1.5” ISO
  With check valve
T = 1” ISO
  With check valve
INLET
N = No cable
  No dust cap
S = Standard cable
  No dust cap
T = Standard cable
  With dust cap
H = Heavy Duty cable
  No dust cap
J = Heavy Duty cable
With dust cap
L = No cable